

# Bill and chapter files of Senator William J. Larkin, Jr. L0258

New York State Archives 222 Madison Avenue Albany, NY 12230 archref@nysed.gov URL: http://www.archives.nysed.gov/

## **Table of Contents**

Overview of the Records	3
Arrangement	3
Administrative History	3
Scope and Contents	4
Related Information	4
Other Finding Aids	4
Use of Records	4
Access Terms	5

### **Overview of the Records**

Repository:	New York State Archives
Summary:	This series documents bills sponsored by Senator William J. Larkin, Jr. which were passed into law. Each folder is annotated with the year the bill became law and its chapter number. Senator Larkin served as Secretary of the Majority Conference; Chair of the Racing, Gaming and Wagering Committee; and a member of the following committees: Transportation; Agriculture; Commerce; Economic Development and Small Business; Finance; Health; Insurance; Rules; and Veterans, Homeland Security and Military Affairs.
Creator:	New York (State). Legislature. Senate. Senator (1991-2018 : William J. Larkin, Jr.)
Title:	Bill and chapter files of Senator William J. Larkin, Jr.
Quantity:	7 cubic feet
Inclusive Date:	1992-2008
Series:	L0258

#### A Return to Table of Contents

### Arrangement

Chronological by year, then numerical by senate bill number.

#### ^ Return to Table of Contents

### **Administrative History**

Senator William J. Larkin, Jr. served as supervisor of the Town of New Winsor from 1976-1977 and as an assembly member from 1979-1990. He was elected to represent the 39th Senatorial District in 1990. During his tenure in the Senate, Senator Larkin has served as Chairman of the Senate Committee on Local Governments, a post he held from 1993-1995. As of February 2009, Senator Larkin serves as Secretary of the Majority Conference, and Chair of the Racing, Gaming and Wagering Committee. He also serves as a member of the Transportation; Agriculture; Commerce; Economic Development and Small Business; Finance; Health; Insurance; Rules; and Veterans, Homeland Security and Military Affairs Committees.

^ Return to Table of Contents

### **Scope and Content Note**

This series documents bills sponsored by Senator William J. Larkin, Jr. which were passed into law. Each folder is annotated with the year the bill became law and its chapter number.

^ Return to Table of Contents

### **Related Information**

#### **Related Material**

B2233Series B2233, Senator William J. Larkin, Jr. Archived Web sites, contains archival copies of the official web site of Senator Larkin.

A Return to Table of Contents

### **Other Finding Aids**

#### Available at Repository

Container list is available at the repository.

#### ^ Return to Table of Contents

### **Use of Records**

#### Access Restrictions

There are no restrictions regarding access to or use of this material.

# Access Terms

- Legislating
- New York (State)
- Bills (legislative records)
- New York (State)--Politics and government
- Legislators
- Larkin, William J., 1928-